503547645 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
COVIDIEN (CHINA) ME		EVICES TECHNOLOGY	ICES TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		COVIDIEN PRIVATE LIMITED			
Street Address:	103 PE	103 PENANG ROAD, VISIONCREST COMMERCIAL # 10-01			
City:	SINGA	SINGAPORE			
State/Country:	SINGA	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	238467	238467			
			1		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14888162			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
		(203)821-2183			
) the e-mail address firs I; if that is unsuccessfu			
-		203-492-5000	-		
Email: Surgi		SurgicalUS@covidien.co	calUS@covidien.com		
Correspondent Name: COV		COVIDIEN LP	IDIEN LP		
		555 LONG WHARF DRI			
		MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGA	L DEPARTMENT		
Address Line 4:		NEW HAVEN, CONNEC	TICUT 06511		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H-EM-00046	H-EM-00046		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIMBERLY V. PE	KIMBERLY V. PERRY		
SIGNATURE:		/Kimberly V. PERF	/Kimberly V. PERRY, Reg. #43612/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/30/2015	10/30/2015		
DATE SIGNED:					
Total Attachments: 2					
	ovidienPl	#page1.tif			

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

Covidien (China) Medical Devices Technology Co., Ltd., Rooms 501, 502, 601, 602, No. 3 Building, No. 2388, Chen Hang Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai, China (hereinafter 'Assignor') (including its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Ms. Dong Wu-Hsu, Legal Representative;

IN FAVOUR OF

Covidien Private Limited, having official address at 103 Penang Road, Visioncrest Commercial # 10-01, Singapore 238467 (hereinafter 'Assignee') (including its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Mr. John Michael O'Hehir, Director;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole owner of an invention or inventions titled

"Surgical Instrument with Lockout Mechanism" Application Number: PCT/CN2013/077331 Filing Date: 17 June 2013

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions".

NOW THEREFORE, with reference to the Research and Development Services Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee effective as of November 8, 2011, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full interest of Assignor's right and title in the Inventions above and in the patent application(s) with the filing number listed above as well as in all other applications, utility model applications, design applications filed in any country and other intellectual property rights basing priority on the patent application above including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Inventions above. All interests in property in the Inventions and patent applications above are herewith transferred to the Assignee.

Assignor further agrees and warrants to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs other intellectual property rights in any country.

PATENT REEL: 036922 FRAME: 0359

Authorised signatory of Assignor

Per

Signature

Name: Dong Wu-Hsu, Legal Representative

Place, Date: Shanghoi, oct. 18, >013

Signature

Name: Afilem An. Place, Date Shanshai. Oct. 18, 2013

Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer

.....

 $\frac{1}{2}$

.....

Authorised signatory of Assignee

Signature John D Hur

Name: John Michael O'Hehir, Director

Place, Date: Singapore 2 8 OCT 2013

Witness of Assignee:

Signature MMMV

Name: Michelle Phua

Place, Date Singapore, 28 OCT 2013

RECORDED: 10/30/2015